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FIRST REGULAR $ESSION,
Fm.ST SPSCIAL Ss'sSIoN, ocroBER, 2001

{

ANA

sections 8(Q), 9, 10 and 11(P)
g the funding therein, correcting tec

of the State for the fiscal year ing September 30,200

thLe operational expenses of Other Programs. The

the funds. The funds shall be a as follows:

CHUI]K STAT LAt i l  N0.  6 -01-15

ACT NO: 6-17

for the purpose

rncrr shall be the

REIMB. IOTAL

Tp ame
rdalloca
lepal requrennents in the use ofregional

BF IT EN CTED BY THE CHUUK STATE

ion 1. Amendment.. Section 8(Q) Chuuk State Law No. 6-0 t-06 is hereby

amended read as follows:

"Section 8. surn of $

6,875,3 , or so much thereof as maY be nece , is hereby a liom the

General

offundi

allottee

A.

B.

C.

D.

E.

F.

G.

F.

CURRENT

1,384,817

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

1,000,000

-0-

-0-

-0-

798,602

50,000

47,500

80,000

20,000

40,000

10,800

300,000

635,680

20,000

-0-

108,000

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

2,29r,419

50,000

47,500

80,000

20,000

40,000

10,800

Mun. Operation

(aucli Worksheet)

Non Putr. School

Ruraf D,evelopment

LandGrant

.\[r.S.S.Center

100,00]0

-0-

-0-

-0-

I

G

J.

K

Mic[o. Leg. Services

P$ace Corps Offico

Pripr l(ear Obligation

(Attph rWorksheet)

Loaf Recovery

Faicfrul/SN disp.

Earf R.etirement Prog.

1,400,000

635,680

20,000

-0-
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STATE LAW

L.

M

N.

o.

P.

a

Heal

Gov' Telecom bilingl

CS

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

CHUUK

100,000

,000

-0-

70,000

100,000

-0-

5,000

50,000

30,000

25,000

,182,582

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

308,000

t - 1  5

100,000

900,000

-0-

70,000

100.000

-0-

5,000

950,000

30,000

25,000

6,875,399
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24

25

26

27

28

29

30

100,000-0-

-0-

-0-

U

Tc

old payment

( Worksheet) -0-

p Conference

-0-

Chu State Leadershi

Gov'tEmp. Cfedit

-0-

Awareness Conf. -O-

Project -0-

-0-

-0-

2,384,817

17,310,216

Section 9

therein, to

The sum of

from the

for the

Medical. Governor shall be

24,500

-0-

412,460 1,200, ,922,6',16

CSL No. 6-0t1-06 is amended to

as follows:

24,500

-0-

U . R

TOTAL

ending

Health

be

A

as may be

fiscal year

: SBG and

funds shall

TAL

,191,087, or so m

of funding the operati

allottee of these

until September 30,

SECTI@N

2r6(a)(?)
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. ,

i. Contr. Serv, -0-

i i. ocE 10,000

iii Fixed Assetp 15,000

Sub-Total 49,500

B. DIV. gF PUBLIC FIE{LTH - (Comm

r \

CHUIIK STATE LAW

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

Disease)SBG

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

o . 6 - 0 I - 1 5

-0-

10,000

15,000

,49,500

147,000

2,500

20,725

1,000

-0-

17r ,225

55,500

2,000

6,000

-0-

-0-

63,500

-0-

271,651

-0-

"277,651

l .

2.

J .

E. Defici

1

Personnel

Travel

All Others:

i. Cont. Serv.

ii. ocE

iii. Fixed Ass$ts

Sub-Total

SUPPLIEF

Personnel

Travel

A.ll Others:

Personnel

Travel

All Others:

i. Contr. Serv.

147,000

2,500

Sub-Total

20,725

1,000

-0-

17T,225

ANCE ABUSE AND MENTAL

l .

2.

3 .

55,500

2,000

6,000

-0-

-0-

63,500

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-
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CIIUUK STATIE LAW

-0- !

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

r52,764

-0-

152,764

865,700

-0-

-0-

15,000

-0-

880,700

,300

-0-

-0-

21,000

-0-

120,300

56,500

-0-

-0-

405,000

10,000
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2

-,

Travel

All Others:

i, Contr. Servl

ii. ocE

Sub-Total

-0-

152,764

-0-

I52,764

-0-

ARY EDUCATION

-0-

-0-

l .

2.

J .

865,700

-0-

-0-

15,000

-0-

880,700

TION

99,300

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

21,000

-0-

120,300

'VICES

56,500

-0-

-0-

405,000

10,000

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-
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1 .

2.

3.

Personnel

ravel

All Others:

i. Contr. Serv.

Personnel

Travel

All Others:

55,800

1,653

20,000

3,500

-0-

348,669

-0-

348,669

56,700

4,000

Sub-Total 471,500

ON SPECIAL SERVICES

CHUT]K STATE

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

LAW NO. 6 - 0 r - r 5

477,500

55,800

r,653

20,000

3,500

-0-

80,953

-0-

:148,669

-0-

,348,669

56,700

4,000

55,238

1,500

1,800

r19,238

55,700

2,000

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

K. GO

1

2

a
J

-0-

-0-

i. Cont. Serir. 55,238

1,500

1,800

Sub-Total 119,238

Tlr AND MEqICAL

Fersonnel

'Iravel

-0-

-0-

-0-

55,700

2,000

334,200 334,200
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ii. ocE

iii. Fixed Asst. -0-

Sub-Total -0-

CHUUK STATE

69,787

-0-

461,087

461,087

f CSL No.6-01-06

L A W  N 0 .  6 - 0 1 - 1 5

69,187

-0-

is hlrebl' amended, to

-0-

TOTAL StsG & H&M 2,730,000

Section 3. Amendment. Section 10

read as follorvs:

of $1,597,692, or so muctt thereof as may be , is hereby

General Fun,l of the state for the fiscal year ng September 30,

of funding thLe operations of other Compact . The Governor

of these funcls. These funds shall be according to the fol o '

n l

SECTI

212 (b)

20,000

15,000

80,000

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-

20,000

thereof

for the

SECTION

2Ia @)

-0-

-0-

-0-

1,000,000

400,000

20,000

20,000

22,692

-0-

The sum

from the

firr the purpose

I be the allottee

,IOTAL

:20,000

15,000

80,000

1,000,000

400,000

20,000

20,000

22,692

20,000

1,597,692"

ACTIVITIEiS

A TRAT.Nil\rG (CAT)

B. AIRPOI{T

C. PUBLIC WORKS

D. CPUC Subsidy

E. Utilipy fbr Government

F. Tonoas Fisheries Complex fuel

G. Mortlocks Sub/centeir fuel

H. NW Region Sub/Cntr. Fuel

I. Fuel fior J-eadership Conference

TOTAL

Secrtion 4. Amendment

amendqrenti to read as follows:

' lSe,ction 11.

sum of gl:2,063,744 ol so much

from thp general fund of the state

1 3 5 ,

Section 11( of Chuuk State Law Nq. 6-01-06 is hereby

. The

1,462,692

the

may be necqisary, rs appropriated



lr
\

CIIUUK STATE LAW .  6 - 0 1 - 1 5

t Social and liconomic Project. The Gove shall be the allottee of thrs funds. These

z funds shzrill apportioned according to the fol

3 L State CIP:

ins and shall be avai e urrtil expended.

A. Land AcquisitionA
a

5

6

7

8

9

l 0

l 1

1 2

I J

14

1 5

1 6

1 7

l 8

Partial payment to Power Plant Lease

B. Loan Ilepayment (Municipal Project)

C. Munioipal CIP Project (attach works

D. Road Project (Matching)

E. Toqrism Promotion O{ot for Travel)

F. Gov't. Offrce Building Major Repair

G. Court Judgement & Legitimate Clai

H. LegislativeBuilding

I. Weno Junior Hieh Sch. Relocation

J. Uman Docks

K. cpP,A.

L. Dqpartment of Agri,culture (Agn

M. Dee,p Well (Disaster Office)

N. Coipra Subsity

l. liouthernNanloneas Soc. &

2. Faichuk Soc. & Econ. Dev. Proj

a) Senatcprial Region

b) Tolensom Rep. District

c) PPO tri.ep. District

d) Namr.rsofo Rep. Dist.

2,13,000

Public Health Got l \ -01)

4,8

,000

,700

$ ,044

,000

,000

,000

,Cr00

,000

-0-

-0.

,000

19 O.CocorrutRehabilitation

z0 P. Reglonal Major Project ('Soc & Econ.

21 As a consensus try state and munic

zz appropriated to the state for use in the area

23 that these regional projects funding be used

24 dedicatod toward such uses in the allocati of such project funds.

Dev.)

40,000

P5,000

p0,000

,j ) 2,6P8,000

al officials that the stale matches the fund

Dev. Project 61

639,000

9,000

142,000

213,000

142,000

142,000

25

zo

27

28

29

30
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CIIUUK STATE LAW N 6-0  r -1  5

568,000

497,000

355,000"

I become effective appgoval by the

ithout such approval."

Santos, President

uk State Legislature

History S.B.No:6-64
S.C.R.No: 6-
H.C.R.No:

SD2
R-lS-02

Senate
Chuuk

Attested.

Herter
House
Chuuk

, Chief lerk

Legislature

Rerpresentatives
Lesislature

State Legislature
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